



2026.DHC.3448

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manish Gandhi, Adv. with
Mr.Dhiraj Philip and Mr.Anup Singh,
Advs.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Avinash Lakhanpal, Adv. with
Mr.Ajay Kumar and Mr.Sachin
Aggarwal, Advs. for R-1 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **12.01.2017**

Parties are directed to file written synopsis along with citations, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 23rd March, 2017 for arguments.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JANUARY 12, 2017/radhika