



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manish Gandhi and Mr.Rajesh
Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

23.03.2017

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Written submissions have also not been filed on behalf of the respondents despite time granted for the purpose. Previous order be complied with by the respondents for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 2nd August, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MARCH 23, 2017

'dc'