



2026.06.13.10.10

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014
M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER
% **29.05.2017**

Crl. M.A. 8996/2017 in CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

Keeping in view the position of the Board it is not possible to expedite the hearing in the present case. The application is accordingly dismissed.

Put up on the date already fixed.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 29, 2017/sr