



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5408/2014**

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD. Petitioner
Through Mr. Rajesh Bhatia, Director of the
petitioner in person

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS. Respondents
Through Ms. Rati Tandon, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% 12.02.2019

Director of the petitioner is present in Court. He states that his
counsel is not present in court.

Renotify on 23rd May, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2019

b