



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner
Through Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents
Through None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **23.05.2019**

No one appears for the respondents. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed today.

List for hearing on 26th July, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 23, 2019
r.bararia