



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner
Through Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv. with
Mr. Manish Shersia, Adv.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **26.11.2019**

None appears on behalf of the respondents. Court notice be issued to the respondent and their counsel, returnable on 12.02.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019
jitender