



2026:DHC:5860

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
12.02.2020

Pleadings are complete.

List for arguments on 20.5.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2020

ib