



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.

Versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.09.2022**

1. None has appeared on behalf of the respondents. It is noted that on 29.03.2022 also none has appeared on behalf of the respondents
2. Let court notice be issued the respondents returnable on 13.12.2022.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2022/sk