



2023.06.12.5360

\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi & Ms. Vimla Mary, Advocates alongwith petitioner in person.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.12.2022**

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Court notice issued to the respondents *vide* order dated 26.09.2022, with respect to Respondent no. 1 to 4 has been received back with the endorsement 'left the premises'.

On petitioner taking necessary steps, issue fresh court notice to all the respondents by all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, as well as *dasti*, returnable on 15.03.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022/bsr