



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Manjeet Arya, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **15.03.2023**

1. None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 25.07.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 15, 2023/j/pj