



2026:DHC:5860

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Maan, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.03.2024**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
re-notify on 13.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 18, 2024/sn