



2026:DHC:5860

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi, Advocate.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 14th April 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

SS