



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **18.09.2025**

1. No one appears on behalf of the respondents today.
2. It has been observed that on previous occasion also, when the matter was listed before this Court, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents on some dates. However, on most of the dates, when the matter is listed, no one appeared on behalf of the respondents.
3. As a matter of indulgence, this Court grants final opportunity to the respondents to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.
4. If no one appears on behalf of the respondents on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be heard *ex parte*.
5. List on 12.11.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

gs/yr