



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5408/2014

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
12.11.2025

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 11.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/ar