



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5408/2014**

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi and Mr. Ayush
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

11.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to advance arguments in the present case.
2. List on 20.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/ar