



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5408/2014**

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

As the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Special Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vivek Chaudhary, re-notify on, 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/sw