



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5408/2014**

M/S ROSMARINE SHIPPING PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi, Mr. Rolly Dixit
and Mr. Sanjeev Beniwal, Advs.

versus

M/S CLUTCH AUTO LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

20.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments heard.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 20, 2026/b/Av